

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-4428 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 10/8/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/12/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): Districts 4 & 6

Authorize the exchange of approximately 6.456 acres of public road rights of ways and related open space within the residential project within Tobie Grant Manor owned by DeKalb County, Georgia for approximately 6.47 acres of adjacent property owned by the Housing Authority of DeKalb County,

Georgia.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2019 11.12 Item 2019-4428, 2. Tobie Grant Existing Survey - Land Swap, 3. Tobie Grant Proposed

Survey - Land Swap

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute submitted from the floor	Pass
11/5/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda – Preliminary	

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT: Tobie Grant Land Swap

Commission District(s): Districts 4 & 6

Authorize the exchange of approximately 6.456 acres of public road rights of ways and related open space within the residential project within Tobie Grant Manor owned by DeKalb County, Georgia for approximately 6.47 acres of adjacent property owned by the Housing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia.

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number-:404-371-2475

PURPOSE:

To consider exchanging 6.456 acres of public road rights of ways and related open space within the residential project within Tobie Grant Manor owned by DeKalb County, Georgia for approximately 6.47 acres of adjacent property owned by the Housing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Real Estate Exchange Agreement outlines the terms of the agreement whereby the County will exchange approximately 6.456 acres of public road rights of ways and related open space within the residential project within Tobie Grant Manor owned by DeKalb County, Georgia for approximately 6.47 acres of adjacent

File #: 2019-4428, Version: 1

property owned by the Housing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia. The value of the Housing Authority property to be received by DeKalb County is \$2,057,460.00 and the value of the DeKalb County property to be conveyed is \$2,053,008.00.

FISCAL IMPACT:

At this time, the only cost to the County will be attorney fees, title exam and title insurance expenses.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the Real Estate Exchange Agreement, in a final form that will be approved by the County Attorney; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents in connection with the acquisition, closing and exchange.